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AMPHIBIOUS AIRCRAFT FOR NAVY
Panda Shri Prabodh;Sidhu Shri Navjot Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Japanese Government has offered to sell multi-role amphibious aircraft for the Navy as reported recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Transfer of Technology (ToT) has also been offered for its subsequent production in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the current status of the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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